
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ADDENDUM NO.  1   DATE:10/5/2017 

RE:  BID/RFP #:  ITB-DOT-18/19-1259DR 

BID/RFP TITLE:  Lawn Maintenance & Landscape Service for District One Headquarters    

BID OPENING DATE: October 17, 2017 @ 10:00 A.M  

Notice is hereby given of the following changes to the above-referenced BID/RFP: 

1. CHANGE: EXHIBIT “B” – Bid Sheet 
  Section 2. Irrigation Services
   - Description Information. Please see attached highlighted text.

Bidders/Proposers must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by completing and 
returning to the Procurement Office, by no later than the time and date of the bid/proposal 
opening.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder/proposer to disqualification.   

        ___Danielle Rose__________ 
 Procurement Agent 

_____________________________________Bidder/Proposer 

_____________________________________Address 

_____________________________________ 

_____________________________________Submitted by (Signature) 

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or 
other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under 
Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.   



EXHIBIT “B”
BID SHEET  

BID NUMBER: ITB-DOT-18/19-1259DR 

BID TITLE: Lawn Maintance & Landscape Service for District One Headquarters 

Services to be provided as specified in attached Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services. 

1. Lawn Maintenance & Landscape Services

THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS TO PROVIDE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES AS 
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”, SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 

Quantity – 
Unit 

Unit Price Total Bid Price 

24 Months @$ ________  X24 
          $ ___________       

 
Per Month 

2. Irrigation Services
THE CONTRACTOR NEEDS TO PROVIDE IRRIGATION SERVICES AS NEEDED ON AN 

HOURLY BASIS. (THE LISTED 10 HOURS ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY to determine the Low

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 

Quantity – 
Unit 

Unit Price Total Bid Price 

10 Hours @$ ________ X 
          $ ___________       

 
Per hour 

The Purchase Requisition shall be made up of: 
$  from Fiscal Year 2017 (11/1/2017 – 6/30/2018) 
$  from Fiscal Year 2018 (7/1/2018 – 6/30/2019)   
$  from Fiscal Year 2019 (7/1/2019 – 10/31/2020) 
NOTE: THE PRICE UNIT WILL BE USED IF A MODIFICATION AGREEMENT IS NEEDED DURING THIS 
AGREEMENT. (DECREASES OR INCREASES). 

TBD

TBD
TBD

3. TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (1+2)=  $_____________

Bidder - Actual assignment will be paid according to unit price. 

Updated:10/5/2017

PF120DR
Highlight

PF120DR
Highlight



MFMP Transaction Fee: 
All payment(s) to the vendor resulting from this competitive solicitation WILL be subject to the MFMP 
Transaction Fee in accordance with the referenced Form PUR 1000 General Contract Condition #14. 
However, all vendors should be aware, that effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in 
accordance with House Bill 5003 Sec.73, the Transaction Fee will be seven-tenths of one percent 
(.70%) of the payment issued.  The Transaction Fees imposed shall be based upon the date of 
issuance of the payment.

NOTE: In submitting a response, the bidder acknowledges they have read and agree to the solicitation 
terms and conditions and their submission is made in conformance with those terms and conditions.   

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:  I certify that I have read and agree to abide by all terms and conditions of this 
solicitation and that I am authorized to sign for the bidder.  I certify that the response submitted is made in 
conformance with all requirements of the solicitation. 

Bidder:  FEID# . 

Address:_______________________________City,State,Zip: . 

Phone:  Fax:   E-mail: 

Authorized Signature: ______________________________________ Date: ______________ 

Printed/Typed: _________________________________________Title:__________________________ 


	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
	ADDENDUM NO.  1       DATE:10/5/2017



